Click here for an overview of the wireless
components used in a typical radio
transceiver.
Maxim > Design Support > Technical Documents > Application Notes > Wireless and RF > APP 3042
Keywords: max2645, mmds, 2.65 GHz, 2650 MHz, 2.65GHz, 2650MHz, LNA, low noise amplifier, silicon
germanium, sige, wireless broadband applications, MMDS
APPLICATION NOTE 3042
LNA for MMDS Band (2.65GHz) Features Gain

Note: VCC = +3.3V, RBIAS = 20kΩ
Page 1 of 5
Figure 1. MAX2645 SiGe LNA performance at 2.65GHz.
Table 2. Component List
Designation Quantity Description
C1 1 2.0pF ±5% ceramic capacitor (0402) Murata GRM36C0G020C50
C2 1 47pF ±5% ceramic capacitor (0402) Murata GRM36C0G470J50
C3 1 10µF, 16V tantalum capacitor AVX TAJC106K016
C4, C5 2 0.1µF ±10% ceramic capacitors (0603) Murata GRM39X7R104K016
C6 1 33pF ±5% ceramic capacitor (0402) Murata GRM36C0G330J50
C7 1 10pF ±5% ceramic capacitor (0402) Murata GRM36C0G100D50
L1 1 3nH ±5% inductor (0402) Murata LQG15HN3N0S02
L2 1 6.8nH ±5% inductor (0402) Murata LQG15HN6N8J02
L3 1 5.6nH ±5% inductor (0402) Murata LQG15HN5N6S02
R1 1 20kΩ ±1% resistor (0603)